## **Exhibition Barrels 16 & Over Competitor GOLD DUST RODEO**

June 28–29, 2024

Exhibition Barrels will be both nights starting right after the barrels (subject to change based on rodeo needs). It is open to any child or adult, 16 and over approved by the Gold Dust Arena Committee (GDAC.) <u>Long sleeved shirts, jeans, hat and boots are required</u> (if you show up without the proper attire you will not be allowed to ride). The entry fee is \$25 per entry per day, limited to one run per night. This application must be received on or before June 18, 2024. We will accept the first paid 10 entries received per night. Check in time is from 6:00 to 7:00 pm the night of the performance. If participants have not checked in by 7:00 pm the night of the performance, it will be filled by first come first serve that night. Gold Dust Committee members have the right to turn out any competitor in the event of confrontation or for safety reasons with no refund given. Each paid competitor will receive Rodeo admission along with admission for one parent/companion. A buckle will be awarded to the 1st place winner with the highest race time after all runs are completed. If a competitor enters more than once, 1st run time is the time recognized for placing purposes.

Please contact Rachel Rex at golddustrodeorr@gmail.com, or 208-866-5712 if you have any questions. Name of Contestant Age N/A Date of Birth N/A Name of Contestant or Parent/Guardian Phone\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address City\_\_\_\_\_ State\_\_\_\_ Zip\_\_\_\_ Friday Night Saturday Night\_\_\_\_ **RELEASE** The undersigned does hereby voluntarily assume all risks arising out of and/or connected with his or her exhibition run or my child's participation in the above named event and does hereby release the Gold Dust Arena Committee, City of Idaho City Parks and Recreation District, their employees, agents and/officers, and all other persons associated with the above organizations, from any and all claims and causes of action that may result of any injury to the exhibitor or the child of the undersigned which has been sustained or may be sustained and from any and all damages to property belonging to the undersigned that may be a result of his or her participation in the Gold Dust Rodeo events. The Parent or guardian of said minor shall sign this release and hereby agrees to hold each of the above said persons harmless from any liability whatsoever to said minor arising of his or her participation in the above named event. Signature of Parent/Guardian Date

Please mail application to: Exhibition Barrels - Gold Dust Rodeo PO Box 5 Idaho City, ID 83631